

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22614-22615/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in CWP No. 6676/1999 & CWP No. 1449/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

F.C.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 10/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhjeet Jauhar, Adv.
Mrs. Anupama Kaul, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for admission one month hence.

Till then, there shall be stay of operation and effect of the direction given by the High Court in the impugned order to the extent that "subsequent purchasers would be at liberty to take appropriate steps under law for the refund of the amount of imposts collected by the registered dealers/food-grain procurement agencies".

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master