```
ecourtsindia.com.
```

```
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 10482-10491/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in CWP No. 2248/2009 & CWP No. 7051/2008 & CWP No. 7052/2008 & CWP No. 7053/2008 & CWP No. 7054/2008 & CWP No. 7055/2008 & CWP No. 7057/2008 & CWP No. 7070/2008 & CWP No. 11603/2008 & CWP No. 13075/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. A.M.RICE & GENERAL MILLS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 19/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Mr.Deepak Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 22614-22615 of 2009.

(KUSUM SYAL) SR.PA (SUSMIT GHOSH)
COURT MASTER