\222 ITEM NO.72

> SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5971 OF 2010

F.C.I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MALWA RICE & GEN.MILLS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,
For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file statement of case.

(GEETA AHUJA)

SR.P.A

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER