SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27543/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in CWP No.7723/ 2012 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S A.G.RICE MILLS P.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No. 27541/2012 (Office Report on default)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the ORDER UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

These matters were passed over once. Even on the second call, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners. The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(A.S. BISHT) A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER