

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27543/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2012 in CWP No. 7723/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S A.G.RICE MILLS P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

WITH

I.A. No.1/2014, I.A. No.2/2014 in SLP(C) No. 27541/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and appln.(s) for restoration and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date:15/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. S. Jauhar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the applications for restoration in both the matters is condoned.

For the reasons stated in I.A. no.1 of 2014 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) no. 27543 of 2012 and I.A. no.1 of 2014 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) no. 27541 of 2012, the said Special Leave Petitions are restored to file at their original numbers.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

