ww.ecourtsindia.com

Listed on 13.08.2015 R. Court. 1 Item no. 100

SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5969 AND 5970 OF 2010 & 5321 OF 2011

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S RAM SARUP SUBHASH CHANDER RICE MILLERS & GENERAL MERCHANT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

Service positions/status of the matters are as under: -

S. No.	Civil Appeal Nos.	Total Resp.	V/A filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Affidavit of Valuation	Statement of Case Filed	Remarks
1.	5969/2010	32	1-29	Incapable	Both parties filed.	Service complete. (R. Nos. 30-32 served at SLP stage.)
2.	5970/2010	16	1-12 & 14	Incapable	Both parties filed.	Service complete. (R. Nos. 13 & 15 served at SLP stage.)
3.	5321/2011	3	-	Incapable	Not filed.	Service complete. (Served through High Court.)

Matters are ready for Pre-final hearing.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocate

Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate

Mr. C. S. N. M. Rao, Advocate

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm4