www.ecourtsindia.com

## www.ecourtsindia.com

## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21807-21816/2010

M/S. A.M.RICE & GENERAL MILLS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 01/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anant K Vatsya, Adv. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. Mr Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv. Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement on petitioner Nos. 2,4,5 and 6 is complete.

Service report of the remaining petitioner Nos. 1,3 and 7 to 10 is still awaited.

List again on 18.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar