## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5963/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KURALI LAXMI MILL.COOP.IND.STY.LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. Mr Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv. Mr. S. S. Jauhar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service is complete.

Respondent nos. 1 to 11 and 13 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos. 12 and 14 despite due service.

Parties have already filed statement of case.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar