SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5968/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURGA RICE AND GENERAL MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement notice sent.)

Date: 01-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR Mr. Vijayan K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv. Mr. Ajunee Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars for service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel expired) in respect of respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 to 6 and 9 to 11.

Respondent No.7 has refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

As per office report, notice issued upon respondent No.12

Contd...

has been received back unserved with the remarks "Firm closed". Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps (for amendment in cause title) in respect of the said respondent.

-2-

Respondent No.15 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.13, 14 and 16 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 16.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar