

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2661-2662/2017

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NOS. 2663/2017, 2664/2017, 2679/2017 AND 2681/2017 ONLY)

WITH

C.A. No. 2681/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 2663/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 2664/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 2679/2017 (IV)

Date : 19-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
 Mr. Deepak S., Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2664/2017

Mr.Shubham Bhalla, learned advocate has filed his vakalatnama

and memo of appearance on behalf of appellant no.1. He is waiting for instruction to file vakalatnama and memo of appearance for the remaining appellant nos.2 to 4.

Adjourned for six weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR