```
www.ecourtsindia
```

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5965/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

```
WITH
C.A. No. 5963/2010 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 5966/2010 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 5969/2010 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 5970/2010 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 5971/2010 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 5964/2010 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 5964/2011 (IV)
)
C.A. No. 5321/2011 (IV)
```

Date: 26-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K Vijayan, Adv. Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

Contd....

Mr Kshitij Mudgal, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. K Vijayan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 5965/2010</u>

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos. 3 to 5(counsel expired) is allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks of such publication.

C.A. No. 5963/2010

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks time to file proper application for correction of name of respondent no.8 in the petition.

C.A. No. 5966/2010, C.A. No. 5969/2010, C.A. No. 5970/2010, C.A. No. 5971/2010

Application for substituted service filed in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2(counsel expired) in C.A. No. 5966/2010, respondent nos 1 to 29(counsel expired) in C.A. No. 5969/2010, respondent nos. 1 to 12(counsel expired) in C.A. No. 5970/2010 and respondent nos. 1 to 13(counsel expired) in C.A. No. 5971/2010 is allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks of such publication.

C.A. No. 5964/2010

Respondent nos. 15 and 16 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 14 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.7

C.A. No. 5321/2011

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on the sole appellant but none has entered appearance.

List again on 12.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar