

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5965/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5963/2010 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5966/2010 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5969/2010 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5970/2010 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5971/2010 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5964/2010 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5321/2011 (IV)

)

Date : 21-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. K. Vijay, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. K. Vijay, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Respondent nos.1 to 11 in C.A. No. 5963/2010 have filed vakalatnama but the same has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured.

Remaining respondents are served/duly represented.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on the sole appellant but none has entered appearance, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar