

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5965/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5963/2010 (IV), C.A. No. 5966/2010 (IV), C.A. No. 5969/2010 (IV), C.A. No. 5970/2010 (IV), C.A. No. 5971/2010 (IV), C.A. No. 5964/2010 (IV)

Date : 15-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. K Vijayan, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Santosh K Vishwakarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. K Vijayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5963/2010

Heard Mr. Ajit Pudussery, learned counsel for the appellant(s) and it is stated that the service on one of the respondents is complete and as regards the unserved respondents, the petitioner finds it difficult to complete the service. Therefore, appropriate steps are taken to have the notice served by way of substituted service.

Statement placed on record and time till 12.07.2024 is granted to do the needful including filing applications for substituted service of notice upon unserved respondents.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
BRANCH OFFICER