REGISTRAR COURT

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5965/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2664 OF 2017 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]) WITH

C.A. No. 2664/2017 (IV)

Date: 13-12-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Bamezai, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Adv.

Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 2664/2017

Earlier Ld. Counsel for the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Appellant Nos.1, 2 and 4 are duly represented.

Service of alternative arrangement notice on appellant no.3 is complete, but the Ld. Counsel who entered for the appellant no.3 on the last date has not filed any vakalatnama yet despite the grant of last opportunity.

-2-

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions due to non representation of appellant no.3.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

pm