SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5965/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2664 OF 2017 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 2664/2017 (IV)

Date: 15-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s): Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv. Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Adv. Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 2664/2017

Notice for making alternative arrangement is complete on the appellants. Mr. Shubham Bhalla, learned Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance for appellant Nos. 1, 2 and 4. As on date, appellant No. 3 remains unrepresented. Instead of passing ex-parte orders, considering the nature of dispute among the parties, appellant No. 3 is granted four more months to enter appearance

through an Advocate-on-Record. In default of such compliance, the appeal qua appellant No. 3, stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)